

EN

## Mirror ball with LED

### Instruction manual

#### GENERAL SAFETY RECOMMENDATIONS:

- Read the manual prior to using the unit.
- Keep the manual for further reference.
- Keep the packaging so that you can transport the unit in its original packaging in order to avoid damage.
- For indoor use only. Do not use the unit in a humid environment.
- When mounting the unit, leave enough space for ventilation.
- Do not use the unit close to heat sources or under direct sun light.
- If the plug and/or mains lead are damaged, they need to be repaired by a qualified technician.
- If the unit is damaged to an extent that you can see internal parts, do not plug the unit into a mains outlet.
- Make sure that no liquids or small components can enter the housing.
- Use a damp, dust-free cloth to clean the unit. Do not use cleaners or solvents!
- The unit doesn't contain user serviceable parts.
- Keep out of the reach of children.
- The unit should only be repaired by an approved repair service.
- FIRE HAZARD: install the mirror ball with motor at a distance of at least 0.5m from inflammable materials (decoration material and others).
- DANGER: Before the first use of a mirror ball and a motor, the installation needs to be checked by a qualified person.

**Warning:** This product is not a toy. Keep this information.

#### Technical specifications:

Power supply: .....	AC/DC 12V 500mA 6W adaptor
Power consumption: .....	4 Watt
Max Load : .....	3 kg
Max. Dia. Of mirror ball: .....	30cm
Rotation speed:.....	1.5 rpm
Diameter of base plate:.....	110mm
Height:.....	58mm
Weight: .....	0,3 kg

Environmental Notes: The whole product also does not belong to household waste at the end of the product life. You can return it at collection points for the recycling of electronics and electrical instruments. The symbol on the item, instruction manual, hangtag or packaging is showing this clearly. Materials should be recycled according to their respective markings. Recycling of old devices or other re-use of materials contained therein represents an important contribution to environmental protection. Please ask at your local community for the correct collection point.

DK

## Spejlkugle med lysdioder

### Brugsanvisning

#### GENERELLE SIKKERHEDSANBEFALINGER:

- Læs vejledningen igennem før du bruger enheden.
- Gem vejledningen til fremtidig brug.
- Gem emballagen så du kan transportere enheden i den originale indpakning for at undgå skader.
- Kun til indendørs brug. Brug ikke enheden i fugtige omgivelser.
- Ved montering af enheden skal det sikres, at der er plads til ventilation omkring den.
- Brug ikke enheden tæt på varmekilder eller i direkte sollys.
- Hvis stikket og/eller ledningen er beskadiget, skal reparationen udføres af en kvalificeret tekniker.
- Hvis enheden er beskadiget så meget, at du kan se de indre dele, må den ikke forbindes med en netkontakt.
- Sørg for at der ikke trænger væske eller små dele ind i enheden.
- Brug en fugtig fnugfri klud til rensning af enheden. Brug ikke rensningsmidler eller opløsningsmidler!
- Der er ingen dele i dette produkt, der kan repareres af brugeren selv.
- Opbevares uden for børns rækkevidde.
- Enheden må kun repareres af et autoriseret reparationsværksted.
- BRANDFARE: Installer spejlkuglen med motor med en afstand på mindst 0,5 m fra brændbart materiale (dekorationsmaterialer og lignende).
- FARE: Før en spejlkugle med motor tages i brug første gang, skal installationen kontrolleres af en kvalificeret person.

**Advarsel:** Dette produkt er ikke legetøj. Gem denne information.

#### Tekniske specifikationer:

Strømforsyning: .....	AC/DC 12V 500mA 6W adapter
Strømforsøg: .....	4 Watt
Maks. belastning: .....	3 kg
Maks. diameter på spejlkugle: .....	30 cm
Rotationshastighed:.....	1.5 omdr./min
Diameter af basisplade:.....	110 mm
Højde:.....	58 mm
Vægt: .....	0,3 kg

Værn om miljøet: Hele produktet hører heller ikke til husholdningsaffald ved slutningen af produktets levetid. Du kan returnere det på indsamlingssteder for genbrug af elektronik og elektroniske instrumenter Symbolet på emnet, brugsanvisning, hangtag eller pakning viser dette tydeligt. Materialer skal genanvendes i henhold til deres respektive markeringer. Genbrug af gamle enheder eller anden genanvendelse af materialer indeholdt deri repræsenterer et vigtigt bidrag til miljøbeskyttelse. Spørg i din kommune om det korrekte indsamlingssted.

NO

## Diskokule med LED

### Bruksanvisning

#### GENERELLE SIKKERHEDSANBEFALINGER:

- Les bruksanvisningen før enheten tas i bruk.
- Ta vare på bruksanvisningen til fremtidig bruk.
- Ta vare på emballasjen slik at du kan transportere enheten i originalemballasjen slik at den ikke skades.
- Kun til innendørs bruk. Ikke bruk enheten i fuktige omgivelser.
- La det være tilstrekkelig rom for ventilasjon når enheten monteres.
- Ikke bruk enheten nær varmekilder eller i direkte sollys.
- Hvis støpselet og/eller netledningen er skadd, må de repareres av en kvalifisert tekniker.
- Hvis enheten skades slik at de indre delene blir synlige, må den ikke tilkoples nettet.
- Påse at det ikke kan komme væske eller små komponenter inn i enheten.
- Rengjør enheten med en fuktig, støvfri klut. Ikke bruk rengjørings- eller løsemidler!
- Enheten inneholder ingen deler som kan repareres.
- Oppbevares utilgjengelig for barn.
- Enheten skal bare repareres av godkjent verksted.
- BRANNFARE: Installer diskokulen med motor minst 0,5 m fra lettantennelige materialer (dekorasjonsmateriell og annet).
- FARE: Før diskokulen og motoren brukes første gang må installeringen kontrolleres av en kvalifisert person.
- Kombinasjonen av motor og diskokule må kontrolleres minst én gang per år av en kvalifisert person.

**Advarsel:** Dette produktet er ikke et leketøy. Ta vare på denne informasjonen.

#### Tekniske spesifikasjoner:

Strømtilførsel: .....	AC/DC 12V 500mA 6W adapter
Effekt: .....	4 watt
Maks. belastning: .....	3 kg
Maks. diskokulediameter: .....	30 cm
Turtall:.....	1,5 o/min
Bæreplatens diameter:.....	110 mm
Høyde:.....	58 mm
Vekt: .....	0,3 kg

Ta vare på miljøet: Hele produktet hører heller ikke til husholdningsavfall ved slutten av levetiden. Du kan returnere den på innsamlingssteder for gjenvinning av elektroniske og elektroniske instrumenter Symbolet på varen, bruksanvisning, hangtag eller pakning viser dette tydelig. Materialer skal resirkuleres i henhold til deres respektive markeringer. Gjenvinning av gamle enheter eller annen gjenbruk av materialer som finnes der representerer et viktig bidrag til miljøvern. Spør på lokalsamfunnet om riktig innsamlingssted.

SE

## Spegelboll med LED

### Instruktionsmanual

#### ALLMÄNNA SÄKERHETSREKOMMENDATIONER:

- Läs manualen innan du använder produkten.
- Behåll manualen för framtida behov.
- Behåll förpackningen så att du kan transportera produkten i dess originalförpackning för att undvika skada.
- Endast för inomhusbruk. Använd inte produkten i en fuktig miljö.
- Vid monteringen av produkten ska tillräckligt utrymme lämnas för ventilation.
- Använd inte produkten nära värmekällor eller under direkt solljus.
- Om kontakten och/eller strömkabeln är skadade måste de repareras av en kvalificerad tekniker.
- Om produkten skadas i så hög grad att man kan se de inre delarna ska den inte anslutas till ett vägguttag.
- Se till att inga vätskor eller smådelar kan komma in i höljet.
- Använd en fuktig, dammfri trasa för att rengöra produkten. Använd inte rengöringsmedel eller lösningsmedel!
- Produkten innehåller inga delar som användaren själv kan underhålla.
- Håll utom räckhåll för barn.
- Produkten får endast repareras av en godkänd reparatör.
- BRANDRISK: installera spegelbollen med motor på minst 0,5 meters avstånd från lättantändliga material (exempelvis dekorationsmaterial).
- FARA: Innan spegelbollen med motor används för första gången måste installationen kontrolleras av en kvalificerad person.

**Varning:** Denna produkt är inte en leksak. Spara denna information.

#### Tekniska specifikationer:

Strömförsörjning:	.....AC/DC 12V 500mA 6W adapter
Strömförbrukning:	.....4 Watt
Max belastning :	.....3 kg
Max. diameter på spegelboll:	.....30 cm
Rotationshastighet:	.....1,5 rpm
Basplattans diameter:	.....110 mm
Höjd:	.....58 mm
Vikt:	.....0,3 kg

Bry dig om miljön: Hela produkten tillhör inte heller hushållsavfall i slutet av produktivslängden. Du kan returnera det på insamlingsställen för återvinning av elektroniska och elektroniska instrument Symbolen på artikeln, bruksanvisning, hangtag eller förpackning visar detta tydligt. Material ska återvinnas enligt respektive märkning. Återvinning av gamla anordningar eller annan återanvändning av material som finns i detta utgör ett viktigt bidrag till miljöskyddet. Fråga ditt lokala samhälle om rätt insamlingsplats. ansluter/använder denne produkt. Spara denna information.

FI

## Peilipallo, moottori ja LED

### Käyttöohje

#### YLEISIÄ TURVALLISUUSSUOSITUKSIA:

- Lue käyttöohje ennen laitteen käyttämistä.
- Säilytä käyttöohje myöhempiä tarvetta varten.
- Säilytä pakkaus, jotta voit kuljettaa laitteen sen alkuperäisessä pakkauksessa vaurioiden välttämiseksi.
- Soveltuu käytettäväksi ainoastaan sisätiloissa. Älä käytä laitetta kosteissa tiloissa.
- Jätä laitetta asentaessasi riittävästi tilaa tuuletusta varten.
- Älä käytä laitetta lämmönlähteen läheisyydessä tai suorassa auringonvalossa.
- Jos pistoke ja/tai virtajohto ovat vaurioituneita, ne on annettava ammattihenkilön korjattavaksi.
- Jos laite on niin pahasti vaurioitunut, että sen sisäosat näkyvät, älä kytke laitetta verkkovirtaan.
- Varmista että koteloon ei pääse nesteitä tai pieniä komponentteja.
- Käytä laitteen puhdistamiseen kosteaa pölytöntä kangasta. Älä käytä puhdistusaineita tai liuottimia!
- Tämä laite ei sisällä käyttäjän huollettavissa olevia osia.
- Pidä laite poissa lasten ulottuvilta.
- Vain hyväksytty korjaamo saa suorittaa laitteen korjauksia.
- TULIPALON VAARA: asenna moottoroitu peilipallo vähintään 0,5 m päähän tulenaroista materiaaleista (koristeista ja muista vastaavista materiaaleista).
- VAARA: Ennen peilipallon ja moottorin ensimmäistä käyttöä ammattihenkilön tulee tarkistaa asennus.

**Varoitus:** Tämä tuote ei ole lelu. Säilytä nämä tiedot.

#### Tekniset tiedot:

Virransyöttö:	.....AC/DC 12V 500mA 6W
muuntaja	.....
Virrankulutus:	.....4 Wattia
Maksimikuormitus:	.....3 kg
Peilipallon suurin halkaisija:	.....30 cm
Pyörimisnopeus:	.....1,5 r/min
Pohjalevyn halkaisija:	.....110 mm
Korkeus:	.....58 mm
Paino:	.....0,3 kg

Pidetään huolta ympäristöstä: Roska-astiamerkki tarkoittaa, että tuotetta ei saa hävittää tavallisen kotitalousjätteen mukana. Toimita laite asianmukaiseen kierrätyspisteeseen. Materiaalit tulisi kierrättää niiden merkintöjen mukaisesti. Oikea kierrätys on tärkeää ympäristönsuojelun kannalta. Voit tiedustella paikallisilta viranomaisilta lisätietoja oikeanlaisesta kierrätyksestä.



Item 501003

## Mirror Ball With LED



# AMOtoys

Manufactured / Imported by:

AMO Toys AB, BOX 10204,  
434 23 Kungälv, Sweden.  
[www.amo-toys.com](http://www.amo-toys.com)